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Contract 
Number 

Description Responsible Person Telephone 
Number 

Email 

HM03 (RT40) Crutches and walking aids Doreen Matenche 012 315 5331 doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za 

HM04 (RT32) Surgical sundries  Baningi Masilela 012 315 5731 baningi.masilela@treasury.gov.za 

HM06 (RT297) Sterilization related items Baningi Masilela 012 315 5731 baningi.masilela@treasury.gov.za 

HM10 (RT285) Administration accessories Patiswa Mgcodo 012 315 5820 patiswa.mgcodo@treasury.gov.za 

RT2 Medical equipment Bongani Lusenga 012 315 5340 bongani.lusenga@treasury.gov.za 

RT3 Office equipment and labour saving devices Kwanele Mtembu 012 406 9188 kwanele.mtembu@treasury.gov.za 

RT4 Ambulance and rescue equipment Johnny Ramoroka 012 395 6524 johnny.ramoroka@treasury.gov.za 

RT5 Courier services Sindiswa Tapi 012 406 9169 sindiswa.tapi@treasury.gov.za 

RT7 School textbooks Mothushi Moifu 012 395 6521 mothushi.moifu@treasury.gov.za 

RT8 Transportation of cargo and furniture relocation 

services 

Sindiswa Tapi 012 406 9169 sindiswa.tapi@treasury.gov.za 

RT9 Infant feed Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 

RT10 Veterinary remedies Mulatedzi Randzingana 012 315 6704 mulatedzi.randzingana@treasury.gov.za 

RT11 Animal feeds Sithembiso Mahlalela 012 395 6680 sithembiso.mahlalela@treasury.gov.za 

 RT12 Agricultural remedies Mulatedzi Randzingana 012 315 6704 mulatedzi.randzingana@treasury.gov.za 
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RT13 Respiratory aids Bongani Lusenga 012 315 5340 bongani.lusenga@treasury.gov.za 

RT14 Toilet paper and paper towels Mulatedzi Randzingana 012 315 6704 mulatedzi.randzingana@treasury.gov.za 

RT15 Mobile communication services to the State Kwanele Mtembu 012 406 9188 kwanele.mtembu@treasury.gov.za 

RT16 Fertilizers Mothushi Moifu 012 395 6521 mothushi.moifu@treasury.gov.za 

RT17 School stationery Mothushi Moifu 012 395 6521 mothushi.moifu@treasury.gov.za 

RT21 Radiographic material Masea Ramaloka 012 406 9170 masea.ramaloka@treasury.gov.za 

RT23 Lubricating oil Ngwato Nkuna 012 315 5802 ngwato.nkuna@treasury.gov.za 

RT24 Hospital ward and theatre furniture Masea Ramaloka 012 406 9170 masea.ramaloka@treasury.gov.za 

RT25 Integrated financial management and internal 
control system for Local Government 

Kwanele Mtembu 012 406 9188 kwanele.mtembu@treasury.gov.za 

RT26 Blankets and household textiles Noni Myeni 012 315 5858 noni.myeni@treasury.gov.za 

RT35 Voluntary medical male circumcision (MMC) Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 

RT41 Rapid HIV test kits Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 

RT42 Bandages and dressings Baningi Masilela 012 315 5731 baningi.masilela@treasury.gov.za 

RT46 Fleet vehicle maintenance (Pool) Lebogang Mosuwe 012 406 9022 lebogang.mosuwe@treasury.gov.za 

RT50 Compressed-, industrial bulk- and medical (LPG) 

gasses 

Brenda Mashifane 012 315 5877 brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za 

RT57 Vehicles Lebogang Mosuwe 012 406 9022 lebogang.mosuwe@treasury.gov.za 

RT58 Insurance for subsidized vehicles Lebogang Mosuwe 012 406 9022 lebogang.mosuwe@treasury.gov.za 

RT59 Footwear Noni Myeni 012 315 5858 noni.myeni@treasury.gov.za 

RT60 Fabric Noni Myeni 012 315 5858 noni.myeni@treasury.gov.za 
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RT61 Rental of aircraft and helicopters Sindiswa Tapi 012 406 9022 sindiswa.tapi@treasury.gov.za 

RT62 Subsidized vehicle fleet Lebogang Mosuwe 012 406 9022 lebogang.mosuwe@treasury.gov.za 

RT64 Clothing Noni Myeni 012 315 5858 noni.myeni@treasury.gov.za 

RT68 Financing of subsidized vehicles Lebogang Mosuwe 012 406 9022 lebogang.mosuwe@treasury.gov.za 

RT69 Tyres and tubes  Ngwato Nkuna 012 315 5802 ngwato.nkuna@treasury.gov.za 

RT70 Petrol and diesel Ngwato Nkuna 012 315 5802 ngwato.nkuna@treasury.gov.za 

RT72 Medical oxygen: home patients Brenda Mashifane 012 315 5877 brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za 

RT74 Prefabricated steel shelving Sindiswa Tapi 012 406 9169 sindiswa.tapi@treasury.gov.za 

RT75 Male-, female condoms and lubricants Ntombi Sidinile 012 315 5384 ntombi.sidinile@treasury.gov.za 

RT76 Surgical gloves Doreen Matenche 012 315 5331 doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za 

RT78 Anti-tuberculosis Brenda Mashifane 012 315 5877 brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za 

RT233 Wheelchairs Doreen Matenche 012 315 5331 doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za 

RT252 Surgical instruments and equipment Johnny Ramoroka 012 395 6524 johnny.ramoroka@treasury.gov.za 

RT253 Surgical catheters, tubes and related items Masea Ramaloka 012 406 9170 masea.ramaloko@treasury.gov.za 

RT274 Hearing aids Doreen Matenche 012 315 5331 doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za 

RT275 Speech therapy equipment Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 

RT283 Contraceptives and hormone modulating 
agents 

Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 

RT284 Hypodermic syringes, needles and bloodletting devices Masea Ramaloka 012 406 9170 masea.ramaloko@treasury.gov.za 

RT287 Dental Instruments and related items Doreen Matenche 012 315 5331 doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za 

RT296 Dental materials and consumables Doreen Matenche 012 315 5331 doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za 

RT299 Large volume parenteral Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 

RT300 Pharmaceutical liquids Brenda Mashifane 012 315 5877 brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za 

RT301 Anti-infective medicines  Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 
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RT302 Surgical sutures and ligatures Johnny Ramoroka 012 395 6524 johnny.ramoroka@treasury.gov.za 

HP04 (RT290) Oncology and immunological agents Brenda Mashifane 012 315 5877 brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za 

HP05 (RT291) Diagnostic agents and contrast media Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 

HP06 RT297) Small volume parental and insulin devices Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 

HP07 (RT280) Drops, aerosols and inhalants Brenda Mashifane 012 315 5877 brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za 

HP08 (RT281) Semisolid dosage forms and powders Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 

HP09 (RT289) Solid dosage forms and transdermal patches Brenda Mashifane 012 315 5877 brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za 

HP10 (RT285) Biological preparations Brenda Mashifane 012 315 5877 brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za 

HP13 (RT71) Antiretroviral medicine Waseela Ebrahim 012 315 5622 waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za 

HP14 (RT298) Pharmaceutical packaging material Brenda Mashifane 012 315 5877 brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za 
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